# Monroe County School District



## **Board Rationale**

File #: 18-550

#### TITLE

Approval of Contract Amendment - RSM US LLP, Gerald Adams Elementary School

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

This contract amendment formalizes Change Order No. 1 for construction audit services approved by the School Board on March 20, 2018, for the reasons stated in the attached documents. The Audit and Finance Committee reviewed this request and recommended its approval to the School Board in the amount of \$55,150.

### **BUDGET INFORMATION**

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: NTE \$55,150

Budget Coding: 0391.7400.630.0321.3296

Requisition Attached? N/A

### **CONTRACT INFORMATION**

Contract with: RSM US LLP Contract value: NTE \$55,150

Budget coding: 0391.7400.630.0321.3296

Contract Purpose / Description: Construction Audit Services

Contract Originator: James Drake, Executive Director, Finance and Performance

Board Meeting Date: May 8, 2018

#### RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Contract Amendment - RSM US LLP, Gerald Adams Elementary School